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Overview *MERR

- After data cleaning, 248 complete responses

- Held over the period 7t July to 24t July 2023
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Size of business units ZMER
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The MEA continues to hold a greater
representation of small (10-49) and
medium enterprises (50-249).

0-9 10.48%

10-49

39.52% _ _
Notably, 97% of Maltese business units
50-249 34 68% are micro (0-9).
250-499 8.47%
500+ 6.85%
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
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Industry representation .
Manufacturing 19.35% % m E H
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Wholesale and Retail (inc. repair of motor vehicles and motorcycles) 16.13%

Hospitality and Tourism (accommodation and food services) 11.69%

Financial and Insurance services 9.68%

Professional, scientific and technical activities 8.06%

Transportation and Storage 6.85% Top 3 industries

Arts, Entertainment and Recreation (inc. Gaming) 5.65% represented in the survey,
Education 4.44% Manufacturing; Wholesale
Information and Communication 4.44% and Retail and Hospitality
Administrative and Support Services 3.63% and Tourism, making up
Quarrying and Construction 2.82% 4T% of respondents.
Health and Social work activities 2.42%

Electricity, gas, steam, air conditioning, water supply (inc. sewerage & waste) 2.42%

Real Estate activities 1.21%

Agriculture and Fisheries 0.81%

Public Administration 0.40%
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|
The local market remains the larges¥MERA

Local 58.06%

Foreign (export oriented) 32.26%

Equal balance between local and foreign
market

0% 20% 40% 60% 80%  100%
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Dependence on Government work =(MEAR

Yes 9.68%
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
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Do business units employ any X MEAR
remote workers?

Yes - 1% to 10% of all

employees, 17%

Yes - 11% to 50% of all
employees, 2%

20% of business
units employ
remote workers

Yes - More than 50% of all
No, 81% employees, 1%
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Foreign workers in proportionto *MMEAR
total workforce

100% -
24% of business units have more than
half of their workforce constated by
foreign workers. This has increased
70% - from 14% in 2019.

60% -

90% -

80% -

., Over 90% of business units depend to
°0% - different extents on foreign workers
40% -

30% - |
20.97% 22.18% 24.19%

20% - 14.92%

8.87% 8.87%

10% -

0% -

n 75% Between 50%-75% Between 25% - 50% Between 10% - 25% Less than 10% None
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Foreign workers by sector XMEAR
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60.00%
0 00 50.00%
) 36 .36%
40.00% 33.33%
30.00%
20.00%
20.00% aah) T4 A 12.50° 12.50%
10.00% -J =) = 1% to 10%
0.00% - . . .  m11% to 50%
& & & 50%+
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Business unit covered by collective ¥MMEA
agreements

L ] Micro, 3.85%
This is in line with the | Small, 8.16%

latest information

published by the DIER

and has remained the

same since 2019.

Of those under

collective agreement, '—a;%‘_*;;goo : i GBS

Yes, 18.53%
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WAGE INFLATION IN THE SHORT TERM

MALTA EMPLOYERS ALJOCIATION



Minimum and low wages XMEAR
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Do you have any employees on Do your workers earn any of
the minimum wage? Thereby - the vast

i the below (choose relevant)?
majority of respondents

carry wage bills which €192.73 - €200 weekly
] depart from low or

minimum wages. €201 - €210 weekly

Yes 6.05%

No 3.95%

. €211 - €220 weekly
0% 50% 100% If yes, what portion of your workforce?

Other wages

Less than 10% 53.33%
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

Between 10% to 25% 33.33%

More than 25% of your

workforce 13.33%

20%  40%  60%
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Reasons for wage inflation in order*MEAR
of priority

Labour market shortages

Increase in general living costs

COLA payments

Unreasonable expectations from candidates

Al S

Company profitability

MALTA EMPLOYERS ALJOCIATION




Impact of 2022 COLA payment of *MEAR
€9.90

Very significant 27.42% Nearly 60% of respondents
felt a ‘high’ to ‘very
significant’ impact on their

High 31.45% business
Moderate 28.63%
Not significant 12.50%

0% 10% 20 30%  40% 50%  60% 70% 80%  90% 100%
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Average wage increase per annum ¥MMEAR
in the last two years (Inc COLA)

W s.46%

No increase beyond statutory increases

4%
. _- 10.89% 56% of respondents
0-2% 13% have had to face a
__ 28.23% wage inflation which is
3-5% 26% greater than the m 2023
| inflation registered in 2019
6-8% 23%29 037 the country.
9o+ NN 27.42%

34%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
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Has productivity over the past two ®¥MEAR
years increased in line with wage
Increases?

the increase in average
wages
7%

Yes - increase d in line with

average wages
19%

Yes - increased, albeit to
smaller p p ortion than th
increase i rage wages
24%
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Impact of labour costs on XMEAR
competitiveness

No 17.34%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
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Impact on competitiveness by 2 MEAR
sector

120.00%

100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%

100.00% - 7
85.29% 85.71% 0
81.48% 78.95%
80.00% - .
66.67% 63.64% 62.50%

60.00%

40.00%

20.00%

0.00% - T T =Yes
0“ 0‘0"
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Ways in which wage inflation is XMEAR
being mitigated in the short-term

Increasing the price of services and products

Cost-cutting across other elements related to the cost of sales
Investing in increasing productivity

Consolidating business lines or divesting

A N

Not recruiting further
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WAGE INFLATION IN THE LONG TERM
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Impact of the projected 2023 COLA #¥MEAR
of €13 per week

Very significant 47.58%

13% of respondents feel this
will lead to a ‘high’ to ‘very
significant’ impact on their
business

High

Moderate

Not significant 9.65%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 710% 80% 90% 100%
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Ways in which wage inflation is XMER
being mitigated in the long-term

Increasing the price of services and products

Cost-cutting across other elements related to the cost of sales
Investing in increasing productivity

Consolidating business lines or divesting

Not recruiting further

o Uk W E

Closing down or move away from Malta

MALTA EMPLOYERS ALJOCIATION




|
% MER

MALTA EMPLOYERS” AJOCIATION

LABOUR FORCE
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Size of workforce X MEAR

Decline 18.55%

Remain constant 43.55%

Increase 37.90%

0% 10% 20% 30%  40%  50% 60% 710% 80% 90%  100%

MALTA EMPLOYERS ALJOCIATION




Labour turnover over the past three*MEAR

years
o ML3% - ;
5% Circa 52% of
. I 24% respondents stated
Up to 5% 17% 24% that this turnover is
‘_ 259 higher than normally
6% to 10% 23% experienced in the
— 20 previous years w2023
11% to 20% 2§% 2019

21% t0 30% N 15%

16%

More than 30% MR 13%

16%

%
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Why a higher labour turnover? XMER

P
69%
P 5%

21%

Better career prospects _ 32% m 2023

23%
- 2019
B 8%
10%

Employment with the public sector _18"/ 26%

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

Better remuneration package

More flexible working conditions

More stable environment
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Segment contributing to highest *MEA
turnover

Administrative/Managerial 149 21%
B o Greater turnover from
Clerical _8‘;0% all segments since 2019
- T 26Y%
Technical | 15%
- DN 34%
Skilled 9239,
lleq M 29 " 2023
Unskilled | 16% 2019
DN 23%
Across the board 24
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
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Segment asking for higher wages (MEA

Administrative/Managerial staff
Clerical staff

Technical staff

Skilled

Unskilled

Across the board
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I 05

12%

14%
7%
I 25
| 12%
P

15%

14%
9%
I

45%

20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

An increase across all
segments was witnessed since
2019

m 2023
2019

0%




Companies investing in training by ¥MEAR
size

100%
90%
80%
710%
60%
90%
40%
30%
20%
10%
0%

92%

47%

22%
14%

Large
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Medium

Small

33% 30%
19%

Micro

m 2023
2019




Dealing with labour market X MER
shortages

N/A - my company is not facing labour 1 6%
market shortages 1 T%
Increasing remuneration package 6646"//
Increasing flexibility and work-life balance __ 43%
measures | 36% 2023
Employing foreign workers 587 73% 2019
Shifting to labour saving _ 17%
devices/technology 13%
Providing further training opportunities 23Y 33%

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
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Conclusions XMEAR
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1. Employers are still seeking to recruit further. Given the shortage of local human
resources, these shall continue to need to resort to foreign labour resources. This
shall continue to give rise to demographic challenges, as addressed by the Malta
Employer’'s Association recently. Urgent action is to be taken on the type of

population Malta will be facing over the medium to long term.

2. To partly mitigate against this focus on maintaining an ageing workforce for
longer. This does not mean increasing the retirement age, but providing fiscal

Incentives for pensioners to remain active.

MALTA EMPLOYERS ALJOCIATION




Conclusions ZMER
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4. Further investment in skills and education is required to give more knowledge

workers to the labour force.

9. Increased demand for labour is to be spurred by productive demand, the public

sector is to be cautioned in this regard. The rationalisation of resources is key.
6. The increase in wages is not being matched with an increase in productivity.

1. The problems caused by skills shortages, wage inflation and a weak infrastructure

undermine the country’s competitiveness
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Conclusions *MEeRR

6. Excessive labour turnover remains a critical issue for employers, which impacts

focus on training, investments in innovation and technology and increased further
the costs of sales.

7. A holistic national vision is required to re-engineer our economy.
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Thank you
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